

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA:HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: WP.No.22917 of 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	28.07.2026	<u>LNA,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. This Court on 01.07.2026 adjourned the matter to 24.07.2026, at request of learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue, for filing counter, failing which, directed the respondents to pay a sum of Rs.5,000/- to the Sainik Welfare, Hyderabad. On 24.07.2026, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue represented that survey was conducted on 07.07.2026 and sought time to file counter as well as survey report. To-day, when the matter is listed, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue represented that counter is being filed today and costs were paid. Post on 24.08.2026. B/o.tk	<u>Learned</u>